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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= = = ========================= ======== 
    1   424 Olivia Lindsey            5 F Redding Christian         00:06:46 

    2   195 Sydnee Kizziar            5 F MVMS                      00:06:47 
    3   219 Grace Woods               5 F North Cottonwood          00:07:09 
    4   425 Morgan Gregor             5 F Redding Christian         00:07:13 
    5   431 Mae Huang                 5 F Grant                     00:07:16 
    6   426 Lisa Manning              5 F Redding Christian         00:07:22 
    7   133 Jasmyne Aragon            5 F Evergreen Middle          00:07:22 
    8   248 McKenzie Nunn             5 F RAA                       00:07:27 
    9   388 Salinas Selma             5 F Black Butte               00:07:30 
   10   223 Hannah Barton             5 F North Woods               00:07:40 
   11   232 Joey Doolittle            5 F Pacheco                   00:07:48 
   12   999 Lauren Denham             5 F Boulder Creek             00:07:49 
   13   249  Hollyann Hardin          5 F RAA                       00:08:03 
   14   132 Lauren Anspach            5 F Evergreen Middle          00:08:05 
   15   222 McKenzie Davis            5 F North Cottonwood          00:08:13 
   16   134 Ashtin Lopeman            5 F Evergreen Middle          00:08:15 
   17   221 Kirsten Galwey            5 F North Cottonwood          00:08:17 
   18   417 Sofia Rooney              5 F St. Joseph                00:08:19 
   19   413 Maddison Connolly         5 F St. Joseph                00:08:21 
   20   998 ???                       5 F ???                       00:08:26 
   21   151 Castillo, Crystal         5 F Grand Oaks                00:08:31 
   22   184 Emma Johnson              5 F Happy Valley              00:08:52 
   23   415 Heidi Hartman             5 F St. Joseph                00:08:57 
   24   193 Meghan Buehler            5 F Millville                 00:08:58 
   25   387 Kite Shaelyn              5 F Black Butte               00:09:05 
   26   427 Tristan Barker            5 F Redding Christian         00:09:42 
   27   155 Smith, Sofia              5 F Grand Oaks                00:09:45 
   28   257 Morgan Johnson            5 F Redding School of Arts    00:09:46 
   29   259 Brooklyn Waddle           5 F Redding School of Arts    00:09:46 
   30   250  Chelsea Studer           5 F RAA                       00:09:47 
   31   218 Ally Plummer              5 F North Cottonwood          00:09:48 
   32   164 Brianna Mullenary         5 F Grant                     00:10:02 
   33   258 Sierra Tompkins           5 F Redding School of Arts    00:10:10 
   34   152 Herrera, Carina           5 F Grand Oaks                00:10:19 
   35   185 Casey Mannion             5 F Happy Valley              00:10:48 
   36   224 Madisynn Grace            5 F North Woods               00:11:26 
   37   183 Belen Johnson             5 F Happy Valley              00:14:31 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      Age G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= === = = ========================= ======== 
    1   199 Thurman Knowles               5 M MVMS                      00:05:52 

    2   138 Hayden Gilbert                5 M Evergreen Middle          00:05:53 
    3   421 Brian Rogers                  5 M Redding Christian         00:06:18 
    4   216 Cole Morrison                 5 M North Cottonwood          00:06:33 
    5   215 Alex Diaz                     5 M North Cottonwood          00:06:37 
    6   384 Tippings Dylan                5 M Black Butte               00:06:39 
    7   385 Murray Bradley                5 M Black Butte               00:06:39 
    8   436 Aksi Grant                    5 M Grant                     00:06:40 
    9   203 Ben Kizziar                   5 M MVMS                      00:06:41 
   10   162 Max Smith                     5 M Grant                     00:06:45 
   11   217 Zach Paoli                    5 M North Cottonwood          00:06:57 
   12   432 Daniel Folta                  5 M Homeschool                00:07:04 
   13   197 Sawyer Hall                   5 M MVMS                      00:07:06 
   14   141 Daniel Ramirez                5 M Evergreen Middle          00:07:14 
   15   437 Jared Misner                  5 M MVMS                      00:07:14 
   16   445 Nathan Warner                 5 M                           00:07:15 
   17   423 Hayden Maderios               5 M Redding Christian         00:07:21 
   18   196 Jon Harrison                  5 M MVMS                      00:07:22 
   19   204 Marcus Caseltine              5 M MVMS                      00:07:26 
   20   214 Cameron Stevens               5 M North Cottonwood          00:07:27 
   21   202 Erik Albert                   5 M MVMS                      00:07:27 
   22   213 Colt Logan                    5 M North Cottonwood          00:07:33 
   23   198 Nathan Fisher                 5 M MVMS                      00:07:40 
   24   422 Scott Allen                   5 M Redding Christian         00:07:44 
   25   386 Smith Jacob                   5 M Black Butte               00:07:47 
   26   137 Tye Clement                   5 M Evergreen Middle          00:08:11 
   27   140 Brayden Hutchen               5 M Evergreen Middle          00:08:54 
   28   419 Anthony Reynolds              5 M Redding Christian         00:09:31 
   29   256 Olen Carlon                   5 M Redding School of Arts    00:09:35 
   30   200 Patrick Manville              5 M MVMS                      00:11:41 
   31   135 Michael Arnel                 5 M Evergreen Middle          00:12:05 
   32   420 Logan Rodriguez               5 M Redding Christian         00:19:20 
   33   136 Matthew Bolduc                5 M Evergreen Middle          00:21:08 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      Age G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= === = = ========================= ======== 
    1   285 Sarah Weatherbee              6 F SLS                       00:06:52 

    2   325 Mariah Lynch                  6 F U Prep                    00:07:02 
    3   326 Megan Stauffer                6 F U Prep                    00:07:10 
    4   327 Elizabeth Ziola               6 F U Prep                    00:07:18 
    5   171 Jamie Heller                  6 F Grant                     00:07:23 
    6   172 Keeley Tuggle                 6 F Grant                     00:07:26 
    7   329 Oksana Knapp                  6 F U Prep                    00:07:29 
    8   169 Nicole DeGenero               6 F Grant                     00:07:33 
    9   328 Katie Schroeder               6 F U Prep                    00:07:35 
   10   409 Alyssa Hansen                 6 F Parsons                   00:07:41 
   11   235 Allie Sullivan                6 F Pacheco                   00:07:43 
   12   435 Korbi Jones                   6 F Boulder Creek             00:07:43 
   13   428 Emily Echols                  6 F Redding Christian         00:07:45 
   14   104 Kylee Clatty                  6 F Berrendos                 00:07:53 
   15   440 Faith Michael                 6 F West Cottonwood           00:07:54 
   16   331 Catalina Goodson              6 F U Prep                    00:07:58 
   17   330 Riely Miyasato                6 F U Prep                    00:08:06 
   18   363 Sydney Sims                   6 F West Cottonwood           00:08:09 
   19   261 Riley Bowen                   6 F Redding School of Arts    00:08:11 
   20   265 Claire Braemer                6 F Sequoia Middle School     00:08:11 
   21   284 Tiffani King                  6 F SLS                       00:08:14 
   22   268 Dana McMurtrey                6 F Sequoia Middle School     00:08:18 
   23   160 Morrison, Kelsey              6 F Grand Oaks                00:08:24 
   24   237 Kayla Bickford                6 F Pacheco                   00:08:26 
   25   332 Alex Isheim                   6 F U Prep                    00:08:27 
   26   262 Sarah Martin                  6 F Redding School of Arts    00:08:27 
   27   105 Aubrie Van Ornum              6 F Berrendos                 00:08:28 
   28   236 Maricella Andrade             6 F Pacheco                   00:08:38 
   29   170 Daria Drake                   6 F Grant                     00:08:42 
   30   411 Vanessa Ortega                6 F Parsons                   00:08:53 
   31   410 Elizabeth Nunez               6 F Parsons                   00:08:59 
   32   173 Whitney Wakefield             6 F Grant                     00:09:03 
   33   333 Amanda Romo                   6 F U Prep                    00:09:03 
   34   206 Ashley Schnetzer              6 F MVMS                      00:09:04 
   35   364 Madalyn Brindley              6 F West Cottonwood           00:09:06 
   36   253  Mianna Taylor                6 F RAA                       00:09:11 
   37   263 Veronica Powell               6 F Redding School of Arts    00:09:26 
   38   159 Dahlgren, Breyena             6 F Grand Oaks                00:10:28 
   39   143 Sarah Grayson                 6 F Evergreen Middle          00:10:32 
   40   286 Lizzie Curtis                 6 F SLS                       00:14:30 
   41   144 Mariah Parker                 6 F Evergreen Middle          01:01:14 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      Age G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= === = = ========================= ======== 
    1   108 Kaden Pearce                  6 M Berrendos                 00:06:02 

    2   207 Creo Dooley                   6 M MVMS                      00:06:04 
    3   380 Murray Chris                  6 M Black Butte               00:06:05 
    4   264 Ryan Dehn                     6 M Sequoia Middle School     00:06:06 
    5   317 Michael Cramer                6 M U Prep                    00:06:06 
    6   316 Will Asnicar                  6 M U Prep                    00:06:14 
    7   309 Blake Kingsford               6 M Turtle Bay                00:06:28 
    8   158 Williams, Christian           6 M Grand Oaks                00:06:29 
    9   319 Noah Comstock                 6 M U Prep                    00:06:30 
   10   168 Andrew Skoy                   6 M Grant                     00:06:31 
   11   167 Jack Powell                   6 M Grant                     00:06:35 
   12   233 Brennen Gerrodette            6 M Pacheco                   00:06:36 
   13   187 Dianiel Reese                 6 M Happy Valley              00:06:46 
   14   107 D-Bo Kent                     6 M Berrendos                 00:06:53 
   15   194 Aaron Fisher                  6 M Millville                 00:06:54 
   16   320 Kyle Cox                      6 M U Prep                    00:06:56 
   17   113 Warren Smith                  6 M Berrendos                 00:06:56 
   18   111 Adam Swarthout                6 M Berrendos                 00:06:59 
   19   109 Conner Souza                  6 M Berrendos                 00:07:02 
   20   356 Danny Penaloza                6 M West Cottonwood           00:07:04 
   21   234 Travis Terry                  6 M Pacheco                   00:07:08 
   22   260 Daniel Painter                6 M Redding School of Arts    00:07:10 
   23   383 Murray Joey                   6 M Black Butte               00:07:17 
   24   166 Kyle Elkins                   6 M Grant                     00:07:23 
   25   186 Taylor Brown                  6 M Happy Valley              00:07:28 
   26   252 Grayson Dunbar                6 M RAA                       00:07:28 
   27   110 Colten Leonard                6 M Berrendos                 00:07:29 
   28   165 Dakota Barnett                6 M Grant                     00:07:31 
   29   251 Noah Elloway                  6 M RAA                       00:07:34 
   30   321 Zach Osterday                 6 M U Prep                    00:07:35 
   31   357 Austin Williams               6 M West Cottonwood           00:07:39 
   32   322 Caleb Tolbertson              6 M U Prep                    00:07:41 
   33   310 Graham Martin                 6 M Turtle Bay                00:07:43 
   34   146 Tyler Sumner                  6 M Evergreen Middle          00:07:43 
   35   323 Kutter Wright                 6 M U Prep                    00:07:48 
   36   145 Corbin Campbell               6 M Evergreen Middle          00:07:55 
   37   156 Harkey, Matthew               6 M Grand Oaks                00:08:01 
   38   412 Jesse Meeder                  6 M Parsons                   00:08:03 
   39   358 Tyler Staup                   6 M West Cottonwood           00:08:19 
   40   451 Caleb Guggenbickler           6 M Boulder Creek             00:09:07 
   41   308 Hector Mejia                  6 M Turtle Bay                00:09:10 
   42   324 Zane Oleari                   6 M U Prep                    00:09:37 
   43   188 Marco Rincon                  6 M Happy Valley              00:09:42 
   44   429 Sage Rovilla                  6 M Turtle bay                00:09:55 
   45   112 Kyle Wood                     6 M Berrendos                 00:11:08 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                        Girls 5th & 6th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    34  U Prep                        (00:07:15  00:28:59)
========================================
  1      4  Mariah Lynch              6 00:07:02
  2      6  Megan Stauffer            6 00:07:10
  3      9  Elizabeth Ziola           6 00:07:18
  4     15  Oksana Knapp              6 00:07:29

  2.    41  Redding Christian             (00:07:17  00:29:06)
========================================
  1      1  Olivia Lindsey            5 00:06:46
  2      7  Morgan Gregor             5 00:07:13
  3     10  Lisa Manning              5 00:07:22
  4     23  Emily Echols              6 00:07:45

  3.    50  Grant                         (00:07:25  00:29:38)
========================================
  1      8  Mae Huang                 5 00:07:16
  2     12  Jamie Heller              6 00:07:23
  3     13  Keeley Tuggle             6 00:07:26
  4     17  Nicole DeGenero           6 00:07:33

  4.   137  Pacheco                       (00:08:09  00:32:35)
========================================
  1     21  Allie Sullivan            6 00:07:43
  2     24  Joey Doolittle            5 00:07:48
  3     43  Kayla Bickford            6 00:08:26
  4     49  Maricella Andrade         6 00:08:38

  5.   146  North Cottonwood              (00:08:22  00:33:27)
========================================
  1      5  Grace Woods               5 00:07:09
  2     35  McKenzie Davis            5 00:08:13
  3     38  Kirsten Galwey            5 00:08:17
  4     68  Ally Plummer              5 00:09:48

  6.   151  Evergreen Middle              (00:08:34  00:34:14)
========================================
  1     11  Jasmyne Aragon            5 00:07:22
  2     30  Lauren Anspach            5 00:08:05
  3     37  Ashtin Lopeman            5 00:08:15
  4     73  Sarah Grayson             6 00:10:32

  7.   171  RAA                           (00:08:37  00:34:28)
========================================
  1     14  McKenzie Nunn             5 00:07:27
  2     29   Hollyann Hardin          5 00:08:03
  3     61   Mianna Taylor            6 00:09:11
  4     67   Chelsea Studer           5 00:09:47

  8.   206  Redding School of Arts        (00:08:58  00:35:50)
========================================
  1     33  Riley Bowen               6 00:08:11
  2     46  Sarah Martin              6 00:08:27
  3     62  Veronica Powell           6 00:09:26

Page 1



RSTMP$$$
  4     65  Morgan Johnson            5 00:09:46

  9.   225  Grand Oaks                    (00:09:15  00:36:59)
========================================
  1     42  Morrison, Kelsey          6 00:08:24
  2     48  Castillo, Crystal         5 00:08:31
  3     64  Smith, Sofia              5 00:09:45
  4     71  Herrera, Carina           5 00:10:19
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Boys 5th & 6th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    53  U Prep                        (00:06:27  00:25:46)
========================================
  1      7  Michael Cramer            6 00:06:06
  2      8  Will Asnicar              6 00:06:14
  3     12  Noah Comstock             6 00:06:30
  4     26  Kyle Cox                  6 00:06:56

  2.    59  MVMS                          (00:06:26  00:25:43)
========================================
  1      1  Thurman Knowles           5 00:05:52
  2      4  Creo Dooley               6 00:06:04
  3     21  Ben Kizziar               5 00:06:41
  4     33  Sawyer Hall               5 00:07:06

  3.    70  Grant                         (00:06:38  00:26:31)
========================================
  1     13  Andrew Skoy               6 00:06:31
  2     15  Jack Powell               6 00:06:35
  3     20  Aksi Grant                5 00:06:40
  4     22  Max Smith                 5 00:06:45

  4.    81  Black Butte                   (00:06:40  00:26:40)
========================================
  1      5  Murray Chris              6 00:06:05
  2     18  Tippings Dylan            5 00:06:39
  3     19  Murray Bradley            5 00:06:39
  4     39  Murray Joey               6 00:07:17

  5.    83  Berrendos                     (00:06:43  00:26:50)
========================================
  1      3  Kaden Pearce              6 00:06:02
  2     24  D-Bo Kent                 6 00:06:53
  3     27  Warren Smith              6 00:06:56
  4     29  Adam Swarthout            6 00:06:59

  6.   103  North Cottonwood              (00:06:54  00:27:34)
========================================
  1     14  Cole Morrison             5 00:06:33
  2     17  Alex Diaz                 5 00:06:37
  3     28  Zach Paoli                5 00:06:57
  4     44  Cameron Stevens           5 00:07:27

  7.   156  Evergreen Middle              (00:07:12  00:28:45)
========================================
  1      2  Hayden Gilbert            5 00:05:53
  2     36  Daniel Ramirez            5 00:07:14
  3     57  Tyler Sumner              6 00:07:43
  4     61  Corbin Campbell           6 00:07:55

  8.   176  Redding Christian             (00:07:44  00:30:54)
========================================
  1      9  Brian Rogers              5 00:06:18
  2     40  Hayden Maderios           5 00:07:21
  3     58  Scott Allen               5 00:07:44
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  4     69  Anthony Reynolds          5 00:09:31

  9.   207  Turtle Bay                    (00:08:19  00:33:16)
========================================
  1     10  Blake Kingsford           6 00:06:28
  2     56  Graham Martin             6 00:07:43
  3     68  Hector Mejia              6 00:09:10
  4     73  Sage Rovilla              6 00:09:55
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= = = ========================= ======== 
    1   339 Rebekah Winstead          7 F U Prep                    00:12:58 

    2   115 Stefanie Burnello         7 F Berrendos                 00:13:18 
    3   114 Ginger Shaffer            7 F Berrendos                 00:13:19 
    4   290 Anna Lewis                7 F SLS                       00:13:29 
    5   312 Lexi Blackmon             7 F Turtle Bay                00:13:52 
    6   241 Olivia Mack               7 F Pacheco                   00:14:17 
    7   340 Logan Babcock             7 F U Prep                    00:14:18 
    8   392 Melia Matthews            7 F Weaverville               00:14:35 
    9   341 Gracie Fagan              7 F U Prep                    00:14:40 
   10   209 Amanda Albert             7 F MVMS                      00:14:41 
   11   208 Nikki Misner              7 F MVMS                      00:14:57 
   12   176 Amber Jensen              7 F Grant                     00:15:07 
   13   147 Leirin Hoover             7 F Evergreen Middle          00:15:09 
   14   239 Cassidy Chipley           7 F Pacheco                   00:15:11 
   15   313 Jamie Xayachack           7 F Turtle Bay                00:15:28 
   16   371 Bridget Boughton          7 F West Cottonwood           00:15:29 
   17   240 Sabrina Rouse             7 F Pacheco                   00:15:30 
   18   344 Vannessa Saeturn          7 F U Prep                    00:15:37 
   19   190 Kendall Dennett           7 F Happy Valley              00:15:46 
   20   343 Rylie Pinnell             7 F U Prep                    00:16:06 
   21   342 Taylor Pinnell            7 F U Prep                    00:16:08 
   22   274 Rachael McCune            7 F Sequoia Middle School     00:16:09 
   23   273 Alyssa Brooks             7 F Sequoia Middle School     00:16:27 
   24   117 Klarissa Flowerdew        7 F Berrendos                 00:16:42 
   25   345 Ruth Bailey               7 F U Prep                    00:16:45 
   26   191 Anastasia Ruggles         7 F Happy Valley              00:16:52 
   27   226 Beth Forman               7 F North Woods               00:16:53 
   28   238 Patty Doolittle           7 F Pacheco                   00:17:09 
   29   192 Tianna Taylor             7 F Happy Valley              00:17:16 
   30   292 Andrea Rivera             7 F SLS                       00:17:19 
   31   148 Emmy Lindsey              7 F Evergreen Middle          00:17:30 
   32   408 Tionna Gaither            7 F Parsons                   00:17:52 
   33   400 Jo Jo Pourian             7 F Weaverville               00:18:47 
   34   291 Jovannah Figueroa         7 F SLS                       00:19:06 
   35   442 Sydney Hamren             7 F West Cottonwood           00:19:33 
   36   116 Marissa Flowerdew         7 F Berrendos                 00:19:36 
   37   119 Kaylie Mcarthy            7 F Berrendos                 00:19:36 
   38   293 Breanna Greene            7 F SLS                       00:20:16 
   39   454 Colleen Coulter           7 F Fall River                00:20:27 
   40   406 LiliAna Nunez             7 F Parsons                   00:21:18 
   41   294 Lena Davis                7 F SLS                       00:21:26 
   42   438 Cortney Harter            7 F West Cottonwood           00:21:30 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= = = ========================= ======== 
    1   433 Donald Leedy              7 M Cottonwood Creek          00:11:42 

    2   401 Ben Harper                7 M Weaverville               00:11:45 
    3   434 Nathan Folta              7 M Homeschool                00:11:58 
    4   311 Matt Ferdinandson         7 M Turtle Bay                00:12:19 
    5   337 Colton Bootnjer           7 M U Prep                    00:12:51 
    6   334 Tyler Cervania            7 M U Prep                    00:13:06 
    7   271 Maxx Rauh                 7 M Sequoia Middle School     00:13:10 
    8   404 Antonio Rabago            7 M Parsons                   00:13:18 
    9   335 AJ Comstock               7 M U Prep                    00:13:30 
   10   120 John Foley                7 M Berrendos                 00:13:41 
   11   389 Bailey Harris             7 M Weaverville               00:13:47 
   12   338 Max Yoshida               7 M U Prep                    00:13:48 
   13   254 Hunter Beatty             7 M RAA                       00:13:54 
   14   189 Josh Hunt                 7 M Happy Valley              00:13:55 
   15   381 Knecht Jonathan           7 M Black Butte               00:14:03 
   16   288 Jackson Land              7 M SLS                       00:14:06 
   17   382 Brooks Billy              7 M Black Butte               00:14:06 
   18   439 Bryce Paoli               7 M West Cottonwood           00:14:08 
   19   227 Hunter Ferguson           7 M North Woods               00:14:11 
   20   287 Anthony Serratos          7 M SLS                       00:14:12 
   21   289 Michael Schaal            7 M SLS                       00:14:35 
   22   122 Dusty Lloyd               7 M Berrendos                 00:14:40 
   23   369 Devon Christenson         7 M West Cottonwood           00:14:42 
   24   174 Cole Fugitt               7 M Grant                     00:14:52 
   25   121 Kyler Bailey              7 M Berrendos                 00:14:54 
   26   210 Sabastian  Sheldon        7 M MVMS                      00:15:09 
   27   272 Spencer Kofford           7 M Sequoia Middle School     00:15:12 
   28   368 Marshell Struble          7 M West Cottonwood           00:15:22 
   29   175 Jens Woodstrom            7 M Grant                     00:15:40 
   30   366 Dominic Kostelec          7 M West Cottonwood           00:15:47 
   31   367 Tayler Benton             7 M West Cottonwood           00:16:17 
   32   336 Garrett Buck              7 M U Prep                    00:16:55 
   33   448 Kylan Highfill            7 M Sequoia Middle School     00:17:39 
   34   123 Owen Swarthout            7 M Berrendos                 00:19:09 
   35   407 Alex Gilson               7 M Parsons                   00:20:35 
   36   269 Austin Smith              7 M Sequoia Middle School     00:21:09 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= = = ========================= ======== 
    1   281 Megan James               8 F Sequoia Middle School     00:11:48 

    2   350 Rachel Johnson            8 F U Prep                    00:11:52 
    3   375 Jenna Storms              8 F West Cottonwood           00:11:56 
    4   373 Alexa Flagg               8 F West Cottonwood           00:12:47 
    5   303 Abby Murch                8 F SLS                       00:13:09 
    6   391 Kyra Gutermuth            8 F Weaverville               00:13:16 
    7   179 Madison Heller            8 F Grant                     00:13:39 
    8   283 Graceson Boecking         8 F Sequoia Middle School     00:13:54 
    9   180 Amanda Jensen             8 F Grant                     00:14:05 
   10   126 Elim Martinez             8 F Berrendos                 00:14:30 
   11   430 Rayleen Quinonez          8 F Cottonwood Creek          00:14:38 
   12   127 Laura King                8 F Berrendos                 00:14:40 
   13   379 Lee Brooke                8 F Black Butte               00:14:42 
   14   351 Trinity Carter            8 F U Prep                    00:14:56 
   15   402 Tina Ortega               8 F Parsons                   00:15:08 
   16   374 Sydney Stinger            8 F West Cottonwood           00:15:25 
   17   353 Dana Randolph             8 F U Prep                    00:15:30 
   18   247 Tesa Jepsen               8 F Pacheco                   00:15:35 
   19   352 Jeanetta Lopez            8 F U Prep                    00:15:56 
   20   128 Bailey Akins              8 F Berrendos                 00:15:58 
   21   304 Kaylee Piatt              8 F SLS                       00:15:59 
   22   178 Hannah Grigsby            8 F Grant                     00:16:02 
   23   280 Grace Beebe               8 F Sequoia Middle School     00:16:20 
   24   282 Natalie Jepsen            8 F Sequoia Middle School     00:16:33 
   25   181 Kristi Zufall             8 F Grant                     00:16:39 
   26   278 Devan Sheehy              8 F Sequoia Middle School     00:16:43 
   27   355 Kim Solano                8 F U Prep                    00:17:08 
   28   279 Emily Davis               8 F Sequoia Middle School     00:17:25 
   29   306 Sarah Tedford             8 F SLS                       00:20:14 
   30   376 Desiree Weidalich         8 F West Cottonwood           00:21:23 
   31   302 Kimiko Sell               8 F SLS                       00:21:43 
   32   211 Jessica Loyola            8 F MVMS                      00:21:47 
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010
Place No.   Name                      G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== ========================= = = ========================= ======== 
    1   299 Kendrick Aragon           8 M SLS                       00:11:30 

    2   300 Luis Barajas              8 M SLS                       00:11:34 
    3   393 Bobby Cunningham          8 M Weaverville               00:11:37 
    4   346 Seth Garrison             8 M U Prep                    00:11:42 
    5   347 Jess Paoli                8 M U Prep                    00:11:47 
    6   314 Logan Fouche              8 M Turtle Bay                00:11:49 
    7   348 Tyler Younkers            8 M U Prep                    00:11:58 
    8   296 Ian Johnson               8 M SLS                       00:12:15 
    9   377 Marshall Dean             8 M Black Butte               00:12:18 
   10   378 Murray Patrick            8 M Black Butte               00:12:31 
   11   394 Greg Aikens               8 M Weaverville               00:12:36 
   12   301 Frank Medena              8 M SLS                       00:12:37 
   13   242 Chris Prielipp            8 M Pacheco                   00:12:40 
   14   390 Travis Green              8 M Weaverville               00:12:45 
   15   129  Michael Denmark          8 M Berrendos                 00:12:52 
   16   101 Josh Brown                8 M Bella Vista               00:12:53 
   17   131 Gabe Sartori              8 M Berrendos                 00:13:25 
   18   276 Josh Lahey                8 M Sequoia Middle School     00:13:29 
   19   277 Nikhil Davuluri           8 M Sequoia Middle School     00:13:38 
   20   255 Christian Rice            8 M RAA                       00:13:46 
   21   298 Chance Phillips           8 M SLS                       00:13:50 
   22   399 James York                8 M Weaverville               00:13:51 
   23   398 Alexx Weiss               8 M Weaverville               00:13:52 
   24   349 Christian Hoefer          8 M U Prep                    00:13:55 
   25   244 Kyle Pierson              8 M Pacheco                   00:14:12 
   26   243 Bowen Sullivan            8 M Pacheco                   00:14:31 
   27   177 Riley Schmidt             8 M Grant                     00:14:58 
   28   246 Ricky Castro              8 M Pacheco                   00:15:56 
   29   245 Austin Witherspoon        8 M Pacheco                   00:15:57 
   30   297 Alex Williams             8 M SLS                       00:16:07 
   31   315 Dustin Dallen             8 M Turtle Bay                00:16:11 
   32   295 Nick Barba                8 M SLS                       00:16:19 
   33   130 Victor Ibarra             8 M Berrendos                 00:16:24 
   34   395 Brad Pardue               8 M Weaverville               00:17:43 
   35   397 Devon Taylor              8 M Weaverville               00:20:06 
   36   230 Ryan Guthrie              8 M North Woods               00:20:21 
   37   396 Adrian Smith              8 M Weaverville               00:21:38 
�
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Girls 7th & 8th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    44  U Prep                        (00:13:27  00:53:48)
========================================
  1      2  Rachel Johnson            8 00:11:52
  2      5  Rebekah Winstead          7 00:12:58
  3     16  Logan Babcock             7 00:14:18
  4     21  Gracie Fagan              7 00:14:40

  2.    54  Berrendos                     (00:13:57  00:55:47)
========================================
  1      8  Stefanie Burnello         7 00:13:18
  2      9  Ginger Shaffer            7 00:13:19
  3     17  Elim Martinez             8 00:14:30
  4     20  Laura King                8 00:14:40

  3.    69  West Cottonwood               (00:13:55  00:55:37)
========================================
  1      3  Jenna Storms              8 00:11:56
  2      4  Alexa Flagg               8 00:12:47
  3     30  Sydney Stinger            8 00:15:25
  4     32  Bridget Boughton          7 00:15:29

  4.    92  Grant                         (00:14:44  00:58:53)
========================================
  1     11  Madison Heller            8 00:13:39
  2     14  Amanda Jensen             8 00:14:05
  3     26  Amber Jensen              7 00:15:07
  4     41  Hannah Grigsby            8 00:16:02

  5.   103  Sequoia Middle School         (00:14:33  00:58:11)
========================================
  1      1  Megan James               8 00:11:48
  2     13  Graceson Boecking         8 00:13:54
  3     44  Rachael McCune            7 00:16:09
  4     45  Grace Beebe               8 00:16:20

  6.   112  Pacheco                       (00:15:09  01:00:33)
========================================
  1     15  Olivia Mack               7 00:14:17
  2     29  Cassidy Chipley           7 00:15:11
  3     33  Sabrina Rouse             7 00:15:30
  4     35  Tesa Jepsen               8 00:15:35

  7.   113  SLS                           (00:14:59  00:59:56)
========================================
  1      6  Abby Murch                8 00:13:09
  2     10  Anna Lewis                7 00:13:29
  3     40  Kaylee Piatt              8 00:15:59
  4     57  Andrea Rivera             7 00:17:19
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                            Whiskeytown Finals
                             5th - 8th Grades
                       Enterprise Park, Redding, CA
                              October 7, 2010

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Boys 7th & 8th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    30  SLS                           (00:11:59  00:47:56)
========================================
  1      1  Kendrick Aragon           8 00:11:30
  2      2  Luis Barajas              8 00:11:34
  3     11  Ian Johnson               8 00:12:15
  4     16  Frank Medena              8 00:12:37

  2.    40  U Prep                        (00:12:05  00:48:18)
========================================
  1      5  Seth Garrison             8 00:11:42
  2      7  Jess Paoli                8 00:11:47
  3      9  Tyler Younkers            8 00:11:58
  4     19  Colton Bootnjer           7 00:12:51

  3.    42  Weaverville                   (00:12:11  00:48:43)
========================================
  1      3  Bobby Cunningham          8 00:11:37
  2      6  Ben Harper                7 00:11:45
  3     15  Greg Aikens               8 00:12:36
  4     18  Travis Green              8 00:12:45

  4.   106  Black Butte                   (00:13:15  00:52:58)
========================================
  1     12  Marshall Dean             8 00:12:18
  2     14  Murray Patrick            8 00:12:31
  3     39  Knecht Jonathan           7 00:14:03
  4     41  Brooks Billy              7 00:14:06

  5.   122  Berrendos                     (00:13:40  00:54:38)
========================================
  1     20   Michael Denmark          8 00:12:52
  2     25  Gabe Sartori              8 00:13:25
  3     29  John Foley                7 00:13:41
  4     48  Dusty Lloyd               7 00:14:40

  6.   131  Sequoia Middle School         (00:13:53  00:55:29)
========================================
  1     23  Maxx Rauh                 7 00:13:10
  2     26  Josh Lahey                8 00:13:29
  3     28  Nikhil Davuluri           8 00:13:38
  4     54  Spencer Kofford           7 00:15:12

  7.   166  Pacheco                       (00:14:20  00:57:19)
========================================
  1     17  Chris Prielipp            8 00:12:40
  2     45  Kyle Pierson              8 00:14:12
  3     46  Bowen Sullivan            8 00:14:31
  4     58  Ricky Castro              8 00:15:56

  8.   203  West Cottonwood               (00:15:00  00:59:59)
========================================
  1     42  Bryce Paoli               7 00:14:08
  2     49  Devon Christenson         7 00:14:42
  3     55  Marshell Struble          7 00:15:22
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  4     57  Dominic Kostelec          7 00:15:47
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